

City of Columbia

701 East Broadway, Columbia, Missouri 65201

Department Source: Cultural Affairs

To: City Council

From: City Manager & Staff

Council Meeting Date: 03/21/2016

Re: Establishing Mayor's Task Force on the U.S.S. Columbia

Executive Summary

Establishing Mayor's Task Force on the U.S.S. Columbia committee

Discussion

This action is to update the current U.S.S. Columbia Commissioning Committee established in 1994 by creating a Mayor's Task Force in order to ensure that the committee is in compliance with updated local, state, and federal policies regarding government committees.

Fiscal Impact

Short-Term Impact: None Long-Term Impact: None

Vision & Strategic Plan Impact

Vision Impacts:

Primary Impact: Community Pride and Human Relations, Secondary Impact: Community

Character

Strategic Plan Impacts:

Primary Impact: Social Equity

Legislative History

Date	Action
N/A	

Suggested Council Action

Approve the Task Force creation